

Vendor - Please complete and return
BID SUMMARY (Page 2 of 3)

Rack price must be from a "major" petroleum supplier, and not a rack price from another jobber. "Major" supplier is deemed any company other than another jobber. In other words, this gasoline cannot be subcontracted out.

Vendor must provide a photocopy of their purchase invoice along with their billable invoice on each delivery so the City can check profit margin on each delivery in accordance with bid price.

Invoices: All invoices shall identify separately the gallons of gasoline, lead substitute, federal excise tax, Michigan gasoline tax, Michigan UST tax, Michigan prepaid sales tax, Michigan gas tax exemption.

Unleaded Gasoline: Approximately 50,000 gallons of unleaded mid-grade gasoline without ethanol.

Cost: \$ 3.8332 per gallon on 5-20-11 (date) (includes a fuel conditioner or equivalent plus applicable taxes. Combine all taxes and write in as one total cost per gallon delivered).

Vendor must list price margin over rack price of .075 on all deliveries made during the 2011 season, and must maintain this margin for the life of the purchase/service order. Check one of the following: (Unbranded Branded).

Octane level: 90 oct. (minimum of 89.0 octane)

Brand of conditioner: Valvetect

#2 Diesel: Approximately 25,000 gallons

Cost: \$ 3.22215 per gallon on (5-20-11) (date) delivered plus all applicable taxes.

Vendor must list price margin over rack price of .075 on all deliveries made during the 2011 season, and must maintain this margin for the life of the purchase/service order.

Vendor shall provide all goods under the City's Purchase/Service Orders to the City "Freight on Board" (FOB) Destination or Vendor shall carry broadened auto pollution liability coverage, Form CA 9948, with the City named as additional insured. Vendor shall carry commercial general liability coverage, including products liability coverage, with the City named as additional insured; and Workers' Compensation and Employers' Liability coverage. (See attached insurance requirements).

Vendor - Please complete and return

BID SUMMARY (Page 3 of 3)

Vendor agrees that the bid may not be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days from the actual date of the opening of the bid.

Submitted by:

FC Lawrence
Signature

BLARNEY CASTLE OIL CO
Company Name

FRED LAWRENCE MANAGER
Name and Title (Print)

10827 E. CARTER ROAD
Company Address

231-947-5085
Phone

231-947-7284
Fax

TRAVERSE CITY MI 49684
City, State, Zip

Vendor - Please complete and return
BID SUMMARY (Page 2 of 3)

Rack price must be from a "major" petroleum supplier, and not a rack price from another jobber. "Major" supplier is deemed any company other than another jobber. In other words, this gasoline cannot be subcontracted out.

Vendor must provide a photocopy of their purchase invoice along with their billable invoice on each delivery so the City can check profit margin on each delivery in accordance with bid price.

Invoices: All invoices shall identify separately the gallons of gasoline, lead substitute, federal excise tax, Michigan gasoline tax, Michigan UST tax, Michigan prepaid sales tax, Michigan gas tax exemption.

Unleaded Gasoline: Approximately 50,000 gallons of unleaded mid-grade gasoline without ethanol.

Cost: \$ 3.5585 per gallon on 5/26/11 (date) (includes a fuel conditioner or equivalent plus applicable taxes. Combine all taxes and write in as one total cost per gallon delivered).

Vendor must list price margin over rack price of \$.059 on all deliveries made during the 2011 season, and must maintain this margin for the life of the purchase/service order. Check one of the following: (Unbranded Branded).

Octane level: 90 (minimum of 89.0 octane)

Brand of conditioner: SCHAEFFER ULTRA

#2 Diesel: Approximately 25,000 gallons

Cost: \$ 3.315 per gallon on (5/26/11) (date) delivered plus all applicable taxes.

Vendor must list price margin over rack price of .059 on all deliveries made during the 2011 season, and must maintain this margin for the life of the purchase/service order.

Vendor shall provide all goods under the City's Purchase/Service Orders to the City "Freight on Board" (FOB) Destination or Vendor shall carry broadened auto pollution liability coverage, Form CA 9948, with the City named as additional insured. Vendor shall carry commercial general liability coverage, including products liability coverage, with the City named as additional insured; and Workers' Compensation and Employers' Liability coverage. (See attached insurance requirements).

Vendor - Please complete and return

BID SUMMARY (Page 3 of 3)

Vendor agrees that the bid may not be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days from the actual date of the opening of the bid.

Submitted by:

Paul Grohs
Signature

PAUL GROHS - SALES
Name and Title (Print)

231-946-5520/231-946-8420
Phone Fax

CRYSTAL FLASH ENERGY
Company Name

896 W. BLUE STAR
Company Address

TRAVERSE CITY MI 49684
City, State, Zip